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Program Funding

City

Baker

Baker

Boulder City

Boulder City

Boulder City

Boulder City

Boulder City

Carson City

Dayton

Enterprise

Fernley

Henderson

Henderson

Incline Village

Kingsbury

Las Vegas

Las Vegas

Las Vegas

Las Vegas

Las Vegas

Project Name
Sponsor Organization

Conservation Legacy
Corps Network, The

SATA Stewards 2023
Conservation Legacy

Conservation Legacy
Corps Network, The

SATA Stewards 2022
Conservation Legacy

SATA Stewards 2023
Conservation Legacy

SATA Stewards 2024
Conservation Legacy

Tennis for America
Intercollegiate Tennis Association

Sierra Nevada AmeriCorps Partnership
Sierra Nevada Alliance

Healthy Communities Coalition LIFT

Healthy Communities Coalition of Lyon & Storey

Counties

iFoster Inc.
IFOSTER N CCDA ATTAINMENT IRU

Giants Community Fund VISTA
Giants Community Fund

Americorps - City of Henderson
City of Henderson

SCANV
THE STUDENT CONSERVATION
ASSOCIATION, INC.

Sierra Nevada AmeriCorps Partnership
Sierra Nevada Alliance

Sierra Nevada AmeriCorps Partnership
Sierra Nevada Alliance

City of Las Vegas AmeriCorps Program
City Of Las Vegas

Foundation for Recovery, Inc.
Foundation for Recovery, Inc.

Neighborhood Empowerment
City Of Las Vegas

Nevada Free Taxes Coalition
Nevada Free Taxes Coalition

Nevada Teacher Corps
TNTP, INC.

Service
Locations

Program Type

AmeriCorps National -

AmeriCorps National 1

AmeriCorps National -

AmeriCorps National 1

AmeriCorps National 1

AmeriCorps National -

AmeriCorps VISTA 1

AmeriCorps State 1

AmeriCorps State 1

AmeriCorps National 4

AmeriCorps VISTA 1

AmeriCorps State 1

AmeriCorps National 1

AmeriCorps State 1

AmeriCorps State -

AmeriCorps State 2

AmeriCorps State 7

AmeriCorps VISTA 1

AmeriCorps VISTA 1

AmeriCorps National 1

Completed Education

Participants Awards

2 $3,437
3 $11,935
4 $9,897
1 $6,495
1 $6,495
1 $3,448
" $42,218
1 $1,459
1 $1,375
1 $6,345
1 $6,495
30 $88,207
13 $52,610
1 $6,895
2 $13,790
2 $12,990

Federal Funding

$5,978

$17,018

$17,216

$19,590

$22,277

$14,363

$136,473

$4,781

$4,571

$840

$22,277

$276,558

$174,080

$22,590

$45,180

Current
Participants

1

31
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City

Las Vegas

North Las Vegas

Pahrump

Paradise

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Sparks

Spring Valley

Sunrise Manor

Winnemucca

Project Name
Sponsor Organization

Teach For America - Las Vegas
TEACH FOR AMERICA INC

YouthBuild Las Vegas
YouthBuild USA, Inc.

Nye Communities Coalition Il Year 5
NYE COMMUNITIES COALITION

CIS of Nevada State Office
Communities in Schools of Nevada, Inc

CCUSA New Americans & Family Strengthening
CATHOLIC CHARITIES USA

Giants Community Fund VISTA
Giants Community Fund

Great Basin Institute
Corps Network, The

Great Basin Institute Youth STEM Education
VISTA
The Great Basin Institute

GREAT BASIN INSTITUTE, The
The Great Basin Institute

TMPF VISTA Program Grant 1
Truckee Meadows Parks Foundation

Truckee Meadows Parks Foundation (Nevada
Volunteers)
Truckee Meadows Parks Foundation

Truckee Meadows Parks Foundation Il
Truckee Meadows Parks Foundation

United Way of Northern Nevada and the Sierra
VISTA Project
United Way of Northern Nevada and the Sierra

UWNNS United Readers
United Way of Northern Nevada and the Sierra

Program Type

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State

Walker Basin Conservancy AmeriCorps Program AmeriCorps State

Walker Basin Conservancy

Wetlands Restoration Program
Truckee Meadows Parks Foundation

Nevada Volunteers VISTA
NEVADA VOLUNTEERS

Opportunity Village Association for Retarded
Citizens
OPPORTUNITY VILLAGE

Nevada Teacher Corps
TNTP, INC.

Nevada Outdoor Schools AmeriCorps Program
Nevada Outdoor School

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps State

Service
Locations

26

(o]

1

3

Completed Education

Participants Awards

68

1"

30

61

33

$442,860

$18,504

$27,580

$6,895

$1,459

$71,395

$13,790

$130,121

$32,475

$142,786

$40,570

$6,495

$53,640

$161,547

$34,935

$6,895

$14,743

$6,495

$48,970

Federal Funding

$38,043

$90,360

$22,590

$4,781

$8,822

$45,180

$445,158

$97,950

$464,232

$129,540

$19,590

$192,576

$620,008

$117,732

$22,590

$42,586

$162,858

Current
Participants

7

20

25

22

31

16

14
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: Project Name Service  Completed Education ; Current
City Sponsor Organization FLEE I VT Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Yerington Supporting youth and critical habitat (April 13- AmeriCorps NCCC 1 8 -

July 9, 2023)
Boys and Girls Club of Mason Valley
AmeriCorps Programs Subtotal 94 421 $1,536,244 $3,308,389 284

. Project Name Service  Completed Education - Current
City Sponsor Organization FUELELR Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Carson City Nevada Rural Counties RSVP Inc. AmeriCorps Seniors 30 373 $155,183 370

Nevada Rural Counties RSVP Program Inc RSVP
Las Vegas The Just One Project AmeriCorps Seniors 1 300 $98,592 300
The Just One Project RSVP
Paradise Foster Grandparent AmeriCorps Seniors 2 66 $440,043 52
Jewish Family Service Agency Foster Grandparent
Program
Paradise Senior Companion Program AmeriCorps Seniors 1 75 $250,651 70
Jewish Family Service Agency Senior Companion
Program
Reno Washoe County RSVP AmeriCorps Seniors 7 400 $116,251 400
NEVADA SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION ~ RSVP
Sparks Northern Nevada FGP AmeriCorps Seniors 39 86 $540,944 70
SENIORS IN SERVICE Foster Grandparent
Program
Sparks Senior Companion Program of Northern Nevada AmeriCorps Seniors 1 43 $80,299 43
SENIORS IN SERVICE Senior Companion
Program
AmeriCorps Seniors Programs Subtotal 81 1,343 $1,681,963 1,305
Other Funding

: Project Name Service  Completed Education . Current
City Sponsor Organization FUELED T Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Dayton Literacy in Financial Thinking- LIFT Planning AmeriCorps State - - $74,999 -

Grant Planning Grant
Healthy Communities Coalition of Lyon & Storey
Counties
Las Vegas City of Las Vegas Community Service Program  AmeriCorps State - - $42,241 -
Planning Grant Planning Grant
City Of Las Vegas
Paradise Nevada 4-H Camping & Outdoor Ed Planning ~ AmeriCorps State - - $75,000 -
Grant Planning Grant
NEVADA SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION
Reno NEVADA VOLUNTEERS State Commission - - $293,326 -
Investment Funds
Sparks NEVADA VOLUNTEERS State Commission - - $295,000 -
Operations Support
Sparks Increasing Capacity Volunteer Engagement Volunteer - - $249,310 -
NEVADA VOLUNTEERS Generation Fund
Subtotal - - $1,029,876 -

AmeriCorps.gov 3



Nevada | Project Report

2023 YEAR IN REVIEW

Total Program Funding 175 1,764 $1,536,244 $6,020,228 1,589
Total AmeriCorps Funding Including Education Scholarships $7,556,472

Total Local Project Support (Non-AmeriCorps Resources) $2,469,408

Total AmeriCorps Funding + Total Local Project Support $10,025,880

Since 1994, more than 7,100 Nevada residents have served approximately 9.9 million hours
and earned education awards totaling more than $25.0 million.

Notes: With the exception of the Current Participants column, data shown represents national service activity completed between January 20, 2023 and January 19, 2024. 1. Projects operate in communities throughout the
state. The Service Location report contains a listing of all locations with national service. 2. The service location total may contain multiple counts of unique locations where multiple AmeriCorps projects operated. For
AmeriCorps Seniors projects where 2022 service location data is unavailable, service locations associated with the project from the previous year are represented or are listed with no service locations. Projects may be
headquartered in other states. 3. Completed participants reflects all AmeriCorps members who completed service in Nevada between January 20, 2023 and January 19, 2024. For AmeriCorps Seniors, this reflects all
volunteers funded by grants completed during that same period. 4. The Education Awards figures represent the maximum potential value of Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards that could be earned by AmeriCorps members
who completed service in Nevada. 5. AmeriCorps State and National, Foster Grandparent, and Senior Companion federal funding reflects the estimated proportionate annual share of the federal grant associated with the
participants in this report. This includes any awarded federal American Rescue Plan funding except match replacement. AmeriCorps State and National placeholder grants have been excluded from this report. For AmeriCorps
VISTA, funding reflects the national average cost per participant. RSVP funding appears in the state where the project is based and reflects the full amount awarded to operate the completed grant. 6. Current participants
reflects national service participants serving in Nevada as of January 19, 2024. These participants are not included in the federal funding and education award numbers in this report. 7. Total local project support reflects non-
AmeriCorps cash and in-kind resources that AmeriCorps grantees committed to raise in support of their completed grants. This includes any awarded federal American Rescue Plan match replacement funding.
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